
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Northeast (OP) (A) 10:05.28

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 10:25.59

3 Fort Lauderdale (A) 10:27.46

4 Dillard (A) 10:29.62

5 Taravella (A) 13:28.40

Boyd Anderson (A) DNF

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Dillard (A) 8:24.42

2 Fort Lauderdale (A) 8:25.81

3 Boyd Anderson (A) 8:29.22

4 Taravella (A) 8:32.64

5 Northeast (OP) (A) 8:59.41

6 Plantation (A) 9:12.09

7 Piper (A) 9:28.47

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Wind:  (–4.4)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 TANELUS, Sucar JR Boyd Anderson 15.46

2 REID, alexia FR Dillard 15.62

3 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 17.76

4 VERMILUS, Widlife JR Dillard 18.26

5 HALL, Keemori JR Fort Lauderdale 20.35

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (–2.6)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 THOMAS, Jameli SR Northeast (OP) 15.19

2 SMALL, Kristoff SR Northeast (OP) 15.56

3 WASHINGTON, Robert SR Plantation 18.36

4 PARKS, Maquavion SR Plantation 19.37

5 BROWN, David SO Fort Lauderdale 19.72

6 PRESENDOR, Josiah JR Fort Lauderdale 19.98

SMITH, Thomas JR Fort Lauderdale DNF

#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Jade JR Taravella 12.31  (–2.6) 1(1)

2 MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna SR Fort Lauderdale 12.49  (–2.6) 1(2)

3 LEMON, Leah SR Cardinal Gibbons 12.55  (–2.6) 1(3)

4 LEWIS, Isis SR Cardinal Gibbons 12.62  (–2.6) 1(4)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 WILSON, Dominique JR Fort Lauderdale 12.74  (–2.8) 2(1)

6 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 12.76 12.751  (–2.6) 1(5)

7 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 12.76 12.758  (–2.6) 1(6)

8 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 12.85  (–2.6) 1(7)

9 DAVIS, Nyla FR Cardinal Gibbons 13.22  (–2.8) 2(2)

10 BAKER, aylannah SO Dillard 13.29  (–2.6) 1(8)

11 LUCAS, Anya JR Fort Lauderdale 13.37  (–2.8) 2(3)

12 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Odeline JR Fort Lauderdale 13.42  (–2.8) 2(4)

13 COMPERE, Patchnalie FR Plantation 13.48  (–2.1) 3(1)

14 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 13.49  (–2.8) 2(5)

15 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 13.54  (–2.8) 2(6)

16 ABNEY, Taylor SR Dillard 13.58  (–2.8) 2(7)

17 WILSON, Rayanna FR Piper 13.69  (–2.1) 4(1)

18 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 13.86  (–2.1) 3(2)

19 EVANS, Jakyra SO Plantation 14.06  (–2.1) 3(3)

20 BROWN , Venus FR Piper 14.11  (–2.1) 3(4)

21 PARKER , Richardine SO Northeast (OP) 14.18  (–2.1) 3(5)

22 MORGAN, Keiarra FR Plantation 14.58  (–2.1) 4(2)

23 MOO YIN, Makaliah FR Plantation 15.09  (–2.1) 4(3)

KNIGHT, Malia SR Piper DNS 2

RICHARDS, Rishannia SO Piper DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.6)

1 BROWN, Jade JR Taravella 12.31

2 MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna SR Fort Lauderdale 12.49

3 LEMON, Leah SR Cardinal Gibbons 12.55

4 LEWIS, Isis SR Cardinal Gibbons 12.62

5 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 12.76 12.751

6 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 12.76 12.758

7 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 12.85

8 BAKER, aylannah SO Dillard 13.29

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 WILSON, Dominique JR Fort Lauderdale 12.74

2 DAVIS, Nyla FR Cardinal Gibbons 13.22

3 LUCAS, Anya JR Fort Lauderdale 13.37

4 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Odeline JR Fort Lauderdale 13.42

5 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 13.49

6 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 13.54

7 ABNEY, Taylor SR Dillard 13.58

KNIGHT, Malia SR Piper DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 COMPERE, Patchnalie FR Plantation 13.48

2 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 13.86

3 EVANS, Jakyra SO Plantation 14.06
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 BROWN , Venus FR Piper 14.11

5 PARKER , Richardine SO Northeast (OP) 14.18

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 WILSON, Rayanna FR Piper 13.69

2 MORGAN, Keiarra FR Plantation 14.58

3 MOO YIN, Makaliah FR Plantation 15.09

RICHARDS, Rishannia SO Piper DNS

#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 10.80  (–0.6) 1(1)

2 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 10.86  (–0.6) 1(2)

3 WALKER, Shanard SR Boyd Anderson 10.91  (–0.6) 1(3)

4 SMITH, Mateo SR Boyd Anderson 10.93  (–0.6) 1(4)

5 HAYNES, Jamari JR Plantation 11.03  (–0.6) 1(5)

6 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 11.05  (–0.6) 1(6)

7 BLACKBOURNE, Emilio SR Dillard 11.08  (–0.6) 1(7)

8 DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.20  (–0.2) 2(1)

9 MAKINS, Jeremiah SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.37  (–0.2) 2(2)

10 ROBBINS-HALL, Trey JR Fort Lauderdale 11.39  (–0.2) 2(3)

11 BECKFORD, Chadrick SR Boyd Anderson 11.41  (–0.2) 2(4)

12 WATSON, Jamarri JR Fort Lauderdale 11.58 11.574  (–2.8) 3(1)

13 STEWART, Zaire FR Piper 11.58 11.578  (–1.9) 4(1)

14 HAYNES, Jaquan SR Plantation 11.62  (–0.2) 2(5)

15 MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard 11.64  (–0.2) 2(6)

16 AWAI, Jalen SR Plantation 11.72  (–1.9) 4(2)

17 WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (OP) 11.77  (–1.9) 4(3)

18 JACKSON, Walter JR Dillard 11.86  (–0.2) 2(7)

19 GOURDINE-MORAN, Tyjuan SO Plantation 11.88  (–2.8) 3(2)

20 YEBOA, Emmanuel JR Boyd Anderson 12.01  (–1.9) 4(4)

21 CLARKE, Malik JR Northeast (OP) 12.17  (–2.8) 3(3)

22 HENRY , Jordan JR Piper 12.20  (–2.8) 3(4)

23 CAMPBELL, Ethan FR Northeast (OP) 12.27  (–2.8) 3(5)

24 JOACHIM, Bernard SO Northeast (OP) 12.39  (–2.8) 3(6)

FRANCIS, Jeremy JR Fort Lauderdale DNS 1

CHALMERS, Jeremiah SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS 2

JOSEY, Donyo JR Piper DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 10.80

2 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 10.86

3 WALKER, Shanard SR Boyd Anderson 10.91

4 SMITH, Mateo SR Boyd Anderson 10.93

5 HAYNES, Jamari JR Plantation 11.03

6 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 11.05
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 BLACKBOURNE, Emilio SR Dillard 11.08

FRANCIS, Jeremy JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.20

2 MAKINS, Jeremiah SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.37

3 ROBBINS-HALL, Trey JR Fort Lauderdale 11.39

4 BECKFORD, Chadrick SR Boyd Anderson 11.41

5 HAYNES, Jaquan SR Plantation 11.62

6 MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard 11.64

7 JACKSON, Walter JR Dillard 11.86

CHALMERS, Jeremiah SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 WATSON, Jamarri JR Fort Lauderdale 11.58 11.574

2 GOURDINE-MORAN, Tyjuan SO Plantation 11.88

3 CLARKE, Malik JR Northeast (OP) 12.17

4 HENRY , Jordan JR Piper 12.20

5 CAMPBELL, Ethan FR Northeast (OP) 12.27

6 JOACHIM, Bernard SO Northeast (OP) 12.39

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 STEWART, Zaire FR Piper 11.58 11.578

2 AWAI, Jalen SR Plantation 11.72

3 WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (OP) 11.77

4 YEBOA, Emmanuel JR Boyd Anderson 12.01

JOSEY, Donyo JR Piper DNS

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 COLEMAN, Christiana SO Dillard 5:24.31

2 EDWARDS, Raquel SO Dillard 5:24.35

3 BALDWIN, Emily JR Cardinal Gibbons 5:27.99

4 GAMMAGE, Jaliah 7 Dillard 5:31.85

5 LANGSTON, Camille SR Dillard 5:56.32

6 TANKSLEY, Zoe SO Northeast (OP) 5:59.26

7 SALLEY, Ashanti FR Boyd Anderson 6:00.55

8 BURNS, Cheyenne JR Cardinal Gibbons 6:02.73

9 MURIAS, Katherine SR Fort Lauderdale 6:12.52

10 HUERKAMP, Sophia SO Cardinal Gibbons 6:31.03

11 SANTI, Sophia FR Cardinal Gibbons 6:38.80

12 CAGGIANO, Lauren SO Taravella 8:27.61

ROWE, sanai SO Taravella DNF

RAHIM, Jasmine FR Taravella DNS

RAYFORD, Phyllecion SR Taravella DNS
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GAMMAGE, Joshua FR Dillard 4:44.58

2 ZIMMERMAN , Zack JR Fort Lauderdale 4:45.10

3 GILL, Dashon SO Dillard 4:46.41

4 BONAMY, Mackenley FR Boyd Anderson 4:53.87

5 DURAND, Heintz SR Northeast (OP) 4:59.65

6 CARTY, Gabrriel JR Dillard 4:59.67

7 SAGESSE, Markess JR Northeast (OP) 4:59.82

8 MCKNIGHT, Rosean FR Plantation 5:09.35

9 BECKFORD , Akeam FR Taravella 5:14.70

10 GLAZE, Jaden SO Boyd Anderson 5:14.99

11 REUBEN, Jaheim SO Boyd Anderson 5:16.84

12 NORIEGA, Marcos JR Taravella 5:18.43

13 AMOA, Jaylen JR Taravella 5:19.97

14 MERTILUS, Fodney SR Northeast (OP) 5:20.12

15 GARCIA, Rufino SO Plantation 5:24.95

16 MCCRARY, Carter FR Piper 5:27.55

17 HAMILTON, Deshawn FR Dillard 5:29.59

18 BOOTH, Jake FR Cardinal Gibbons 5:30.92

19 ANDERSON, Christopher JR Plantation 5:45.01

20 ABRIL, Jax SO Cardinal Gibbons 5:54.54

21 SAINVIL, Ben FR Piper 6:36.22

22 GALLIMORE, Greg FR Piper 6:49.47

MCWHIRTER, Antrell FR Plantation DNF

SIMMONDS, Antonio JR Northeast (OP) DNF

JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SR Taravella DNF

DOMESI, David JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Fort Lauderdale (A) 48.18

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 48.52

3 Dillard (A) 49.11

4 Taravella (A) 49.69

5 Northeast (OP) (A) 50.95

6 Piper (A) 52.76

Plantation (A) DNF

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Dillard (A) 41.74

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 42.28

3 Fort Lauderdale (A) 42.52

4 Taravella (A) 43.53

5 Plantation (A) 43.60
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
6 Piper (A) 45.05

7 Northeast (OP) (A) 45.88

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TAYLOR, Hannah JR Fort Lauderdale 57.84 1(1)

2 JOHNSON, Malaysia SR Dillard 58.15 1(2)

3 JACKSON, Kelyse FR Boyd Anderson 58.95 1(3)

4 BRADWELL, Zareya SO Dillard 1:00.21 2(1)

5 SMALL, Tiana SR Northeast (OP) 1:00.61 1(4)

6 FACEY, Kyla JR Fort Lauderdale 1:01.66 1(5)

7 JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO Dillard 1:02.48 1(6)

8 FRANCIS, Ornella JR Boyd Anderson 1:05.29 2(2)

9 JOHNSON, Amira JR Plantation 1:05.30 2(3)

10 HOWARD, Jakyra SR Piper 1:06.89 3(1)

11 WESTLEY, Tanita FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:08.00 2(4)

12 MITCHELL, Alana FR Piper 1:08.40 3(2)

13 HERNANDEZ, Annalise JR Cardinal Gibbons 1:08.59 2(5)

14 FOLKES, Jodana FR Piper 1:08.78 3(3)

15 LEWIS, Kimaya SO Cardinal Gibbons 1:08.88 1(7)

16 MCCORMICK, Janelle FR Piper 1:11.46 3(4)

17 FULLWOOD, Kamera JR Plantation 1:13.19 3(5)

18 MORA BRAZOBAN, Dana FR Plantation 1:14.48 2(6)

19 JOHNSTON, Saniyah FR Taravella 1:15.71 3(6)

20 GIVENS, Joy JR Fort Lauderdale 1:19.31 1(8)

SHAW, Ashley JR Northeast (OP) DNF 3

THOMPSON, Xhamani SR Dillard DNS 3

DUFRENSE, Keisha SO Fort Lauderdale DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 TAYLOR, Hannah JR Fort Lauderdale 57.84

2 JOHNSON, Malaysia SR Dillard 58.15

3 JACKSON, Kelyse FR Boyd Anderson 58.95

4 SMALL, Tiana SR Northeast (OP) 1:00.61

5 FACEY, Kyla JR Fort Lauderdale 1:01.66

6 JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO Dillard 1:02.48

7 LEWIS, Kimaya SO Cardinal Gibbons 1:08.88

8 GIVENS, Joy JR Fort Lauderdale 1:19.31

Section 2 of 3

1 BRADWELL, Zareya SO Dillard 1:00.21

2 FRANCIS, Ornella JR Boyd Anderson 1:05.29

3 JOHNSON, Amira JR Plantation 1:05.30

4 WESTLEY, Tanita FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:08.00

5 HERNANDEZ, Annalise JR Cardinal Gibbons 1:08.59
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 MORA BRAZOBAN, Dana FR Plantation 1:14.48

DUFRENSE, Keisha SO Fort Lauderdale DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 HOWARD, Jakyra SR Piper 1:06.89

2 MITCHELL, Alana FR Piper 1:08.40

3 FOLKES, Jodana FR Piper 1:08.78

4 MCCORMICK, Janelle FR Piper 1:11.46

5 FULLWOOD, Kamera JR Plantation 1:13.19

6 JOHNSTON, Saniyah FR Taravella 1:15.71

SHAW, Ashley JR Northeast (OP) DNF

THOMPSON, Xhamani SR Dillard DNS

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GIBSON, Desmond SR Fort Lauderdale 49.49 1(1)

2 GIVENS, Jordan SR Fort Lauderdale 50.29 1(2)

3 JOSEPH, Ryan FR Fort Lauderdale 51.07 1(3)

4 BETHELY, Majet SO Boyd Anderson 51.09 1(4)

5 RHODES, Marcus SR Dillard 51.76 1(5)

6 GILLES, Julian SR Fort Lauderdale 51.87 1(6)

7 TOMLINSON, Cameron SR Taravella 52.93 1(7)

8 KELLEM, Samuel SO Dillard 53.10 2(1)

9 BOWENS, Joshua JR Dillard 53.41 2(2)

10 BURNETT, Vegas FR Plantation 53.46 2(3)

11 STOKES, Decedric SO Piper 54.22 4(1)

12 PIERRE, Robinson JR Boyd Anderson 54.30 2(4)

13 GEORGE, Ty SO Plantation 54.35 3(1)

14 JOHNSON , Jace JR Taravella 54.57 2(5)

15 JOSEPH, Ericson SR Northeast (OP) 55.01 3(2)

16 HOUSTON, Davanta SR Plantation 55.10 4(2)

17 BIVENS, Jalil JR Boyd Anderson 55.58 3(3)

18 LANGLEY, Kyle SO Boyd Anderson 56.43 4(3)

19 ADDERLY, Travarus JR Piper 56.68 3(4)

20 SHORTER, Eddrick JR Plantation 57.51 2(6)

21 BLAIR, Malachi SO Piper 59.29 3(5)

22 DIEUJUSTE, Chikezie JR Northeast (OP) 59.37 3(6)

23 JONAS , Jhatwaine JR Piper 1:00.92 4(4)

JULES, Aldes JR Northeast (OP) DNF 1

MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard DNS 2

WASHINGTON, Kendrick SO Taravella DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 GIBSON, Desmond SR Fort Lauderdale 49.49

2 GIVENS, Jordan SR Fort Lauderdale 50.29

3 JOSEPH, Ryan FR Fort Lauderdale 51.07
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 BETHELY, Majet SO Boyd Anderson 51.09

5 RHODES, Marcus SR Dillard 51.76

6 GILLES, Julian SR Fort Lauderdale 51.87

7 TOMLINSON, Cameron SR Taravella 52.93

JULES, Aldes JR Northeast (OP) DNF

Section 2 of 4

1 KELLEM, Samuel SO Dillard 53.10

2 BOWENS, Joshua JR Dillard 53.41

3 BURNETT, Vegas FR Plantation 53.46

4 PIERRE, Robinson JR Boyd Anderson 54.30

5 JOHNSON , Jace JR Taravella 54.57

6 SHORTER, Eddrick JR Plantation 57.51

MIGUEL, Jesiyah 8 Dillard DNS

WASHINGTON, Kendrick SO Taravella DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 GEORGE, Ty SO Plantation 54.35

2 JOSEPH, Ericson SR Northeast (OP) 55.01

3 BIVENS, Jalil JR Boyd Anderson 55.58

4 ADDERLY, Travarus JR Piper 56.68

5 BLAIR, Malachi SO Piper 59.29

6 DIEUJUSTE, Chikezie JR Northeast (OP) 59.37

Section 4 of 4

1 STOKES, Decedric SO Piper 54.22

2 HOUSTON, Davanta SR Plantation 55.10

3 LANGLEY, Kyle SO Boyd Anderson 56.43

4 JONAS , Jhatwaine JR Piper 1:00.92

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TANELUS, Sucar JR Boyd Anderson 45.13 1(1)

2 REID, alexia FR Dillard 45.36 1(2)

3 JEAN, Miashlie JR Boyd Anderson 45.40 1(3)

4 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 45.58 1(4)

5 HICKOX, Victoria SO Cardinal Gibbons 50.18 1(5)

6 VERMILUS, Widlife JR Dillard 52.45 2(1)

7 HALL, Keemori JR Fort Lauderdale 56.93 2(2)

CLARKE, Christine SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS 2

KAHN, Kadia SR Fort Lauderdale DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 TANELUS, Sucar JR Boyd Anderson 45.13

2 REID, alexia FR Dillard 45.36

3 JEAN, Miashlie JR Boyd Anderson 45.40

4 JONES, Akerah JR Cardinal Gibbons 45.58

5 HICKOX, Victoria SO Cardinal Gibbons 50.18
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#13 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 VERMILUS, Widlife JR Dillard 52.45

2 HALL, Keemori JR Fort Lauderdale 56.93

CLARKE, Christine SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS

KAHN, Kadia SR Fort Lauderdale DNS

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Jameli SR Northeast (OP) 38.82 1(1)

2 SMALL, Kristoff SR Northeast (OP) 39.92 1(2)

3 PRESENDOR, Josiah JR Fort Lauderdale 41.43 1(3)

4 HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) 43.21 1(4)

5 ESTA, Quincy JR Fort Lauderdale 43.23 2(1)

6 BAPTISTE, Meshack SO Boyd Anderson 43.60 2(2)

7 BIVENS, Timmerick SO Boyd Anderson 43.98 1(5)

8 SMITH, Thomas JR Fort Lauderdale 44.28 1(6)

9 WASHINGTON, Robert SR Plantation 45.17 3(1)

10 BROWN, David SO Fort Lauderdale 45.88 2(3)

11 FEACHER, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibbons 46.50 2(4)

12 LANE, Kody SO Plantation 46.79 2(5)

13 DELL, Chris FR Piper 47.09 3(2)

14 PARKS, Maquavion SR Plantation 47.10 3(3)

15 JOHNSON, Dakotah JR Plantation 48.44 2(6)

16 MCCARTHY, De'Cree FR Piper 48.85 3(4)

THOMAS , Davion FR Northeast (OP) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 THOMAS, Jameli SR Northeast (OP) 38.82

2 SMALL, Kristoff SR Northeast (OP) 39.92

3 PRESENDOR, Josiah JR Fort Lauderdale 41.43

4 HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) 43.21

5 BIVENS, Timmerick SO Boyd Anderson 43.98

6 SMITH, Thomas JR Fort Lauderdale 44.28

Section 2 of 3

1 ESTA, Quincy JR Fort Lauderdale 43.23

2 BAPTISTE, Meshack SO Boyd Anderson 43.60

3 BROWN, David SO Fort Lauderdale 45.88

4 FEACHER, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibbons 46.50

5 LANE, Kody SO Plantation 46.79

6 JOHNSON, Dakotah JR Plantation 48.44

Section 3 of 3

1 WASHINGTON, Robert SR Plantation 45.17

2 DELL, Chris FR Piper 47.09

3 PARKS, Maquavion SR Plantation 47.10

4 MCCARTHY, De'Cree FR Piper 48.85
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#14 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

THOMAS , Davion FR Northeast (OP) DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KAVANAGH, Samantha JR Northeast (OP) 2:13.42 1(1)

2 EDWARDS, Raquel SO Dillard 2:14.47 1(2)

3 COLEMAN, Christiana SO Dillard 2:19.62 1(3)

4 GAMMAGE, Jaliah 7 Dillard 2:30.17 1(4)

5 LANGSTON, Camille SR Dillard 2:30.83 1(5)

6 BENJAMIN, Taisha SR Northeast (OP) 2:32.32 1(6)

7 VASSELLO, Lauren JR Fort Lauderdale 2:32.35 2(1)

8 NARCISSE, Raynisha JR Fort Lauderdale 2:36.77 1(7)

9 SANSONE, Catalina FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:37.52 2(2)

10 SINCLAIR, Sydney JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:38.06 1(8)

11 DUGARTE, Isabella SR Cardinal Gibbons 2:45.08 1(9)

12 TANKSLEY, Zoe SO Northeast (OP) 2:48.63 1(10)

13 OWENS, Peyton FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:51.49 2(3)

14 ROSIER, Khadee SO Boyd Anderson 2:51.67 2(4)

15 FACEY, Kayla JR Fort Lauderdale 2:51.87 1(11)

16 BECKER, Mikayla JR Plantation 2:55.85 2(5)

17 LEE, Alissa JR Taravella 3:00.99 2(6)

18 MARSDEN, Madison SO Piper 3:47.81 2(7)

DAWSON, Xaviauna SO Boyd Anderson DNS 1

SAINT-LOUIS , Narica SO Boyd Anderson DNS 2

RICHARDS, Rishannia SO Piper DNS 2

RAHIM, Jasmine FR Taravella DNS 2

MULLET, Angelie FR Piper DNS 2

FOLKES, Jodana FR Piper DNS 2

BEAUMONT, Lauren FR Taravella DNS 2

RODRIGUEZ, Laura JR Taravella DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KAVANAGH, Samantha JR Northeast (OP) 2:13.42

2 EDWARDS, Raquel SO Dillard 2:14.47

3 COLEMAN, Christiana SO Dillard 2:19.62

4 GAMMAGE, Jaliah 7 Dillard 2:30.17

5 LANGSTON, Camille SR Dillard 2:30.83

6 BENJAMIN, Taisha SR Northeast (OP) 2:32.32

7 NARCISSE, Raynisha JR Fort Lauderdale 2:36.77

8 SINCLAIR, Sydney JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:38.06

9 DUGARTE, Isabella SR Cardinal Gibbons 2:45.08

10 TANKSLEY, Zoe SO Northeast (OP) 2:48.63

11 FACEY, Kayla JR Fort Lauderdale 2:51.87

DAWSON, Xaviauna SO Boyd Anderson DNS

Section 2 of 2

2022 BCAA NORTH CENTRAL QUALIFIER
Ft. Lauderdale, FL
hosted by: Dillard High School

Tuesday, March 15, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/15/2022 9:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 VASSELLO, Lauren JR Fort Lauderdale 2:32.35

2 SANSONE, Catalina FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:37.52

3 OWENS, Peyton FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:51.49

4 ROSIER, Khadee SO Boyd Anderson 2:51.67

5 BECKER, Mikayla JR Plantation 2:55.85

6 LEE, Alissa JR Taravella 3:00.99

7 MARSDEN, Madison SO Piper 3:47.81

SAINT-LOUIS , Narica SO Boyd Anderson DNS

RICHARDS, Rishannia SO Piper DNS

RAHIM, Jasmine FR Taravella DNS

MULLET, Angelie FR Piper DNS

FOLKES, Jodana FR Piper DNS

BEAUMONT, Lauren FR Taravella DNS

RODRIGUEZ, Laura JR Taravella DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SHAKES, Jaccarri SR Dillard 2:00.36 1(1)

2 PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan JR Boyd Anderson 2:00.72 1(2)

3 JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SR Taravella 2:06.09 1(3)

4 HAMILTON, Kamar SR Northeast (OP) 2:07.20 1(4)

5 JAMES, Tyler SR Taravella 2:07.26 1(5)

6 OSCAR, Jeremiah SR Fort Lauderdale 2:07.45 1(6)

7 MIGUEL , Wensky JR Fort Lauderdale 2:09.50 1(7)

8 WHYTE, Jayte SO Piper 2:13.36 2(1)

9 DURAND, Heintz SR Northeast (OP) 2:13.58 1(8)

10 MCKNIGHT, Rosean FR Plantation 2:15.73 1(9)

11 GLAZE, Jaden SO Boyd Anderson 2:16.48 1(10)

12 DORVIL, Chris FR Dillard 2:16.82 1(11)

13 KIRBY, Cameron SR Dillard 2:18.09 2(2)

14 CUPIDORE, Travis SO Boyd Anderson 2:19.73 2(3)

15 SHERMAN, Elijah JR Fort Lauderdale 2:20.61 1(12)

16 MCWHIRTER, Antrell FR Plantation 2:21.51 1(13)

17 BECKFORD , Akeam FR Taravella 2:22.08 2(4)

18 FRANCIS JOSEPH , Gabriel SR Taravella 2:23.68 2(5)

19 HEATH, Jonathan SR Plantation 2:23.74 1(14)

20 TRINIDAD, Nathan SO Piper 2:27.08 2(6)

21 NUSBAUM, Brennen JR Plantation 2:27.44 2(7)

22 ABRIL, Jax SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:31.46 2(8)

23 BOOTH, Jake FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:32.92 2(9)

24 SAINVIL, Ben FR Piper 2:39.98 2(10)

SIUS, Rolf SR Northeast (OP) DNS 2

MCCRARY, Carter FR Piper DNS 2

GEIGER , James SR Northeast (OP) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SHAKES, Jaccarri SR Dillard 2:00.36

2 PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan JR Boyd Anderson 2:00.72

3 JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SR Taravella 2:06.09

4 HAMILTON, Kamar SR Northeast (OP) 2:07.20

5 JAMES, Tyler SR Taravella 2:07.26

6 OSCAR, Jeremiah SR Fort Lauderdale 2:07.45

7 MIGUEL , Wensky JR Fort Lauderdale 2:09.50

8 DURAND, Heintz SR Northeast (OP) 2:13.58

9 MCKNIGHT, Rosean FR Plantation 2:15.73

10 GLAZE, Jaden SO Boyd Anderson 2:16.48

11 DORVIL, Chris FR Dillard 2:16.82

12 SHERMAN, Elijah JR Fort Lauderdale 2:20.61

13 MCWHIRTER, Antrell FR Plantation 2:21.51

14 HEATH, Jonathan SR Plantation 2:23.74

Section 2 of 2

1 WHYTE, Jayte SO Piper 2:13.36

2 KIRBY, Cameron SR Dillard 2:18.09

3 CUPIDORE, Travis SO Boyd Anderson 2:19.73

4 BECKFORD , Akeam FR Taravella 2:22.08

5 FRANCIS JOSEPH , Gabriel SR Taravella 2:23.68

6 TRINIDAD, Nathan SO Piper 2:27.08

7 NUSBAUM, Brennen JR Plantation 2:27.44

8 ABRIL, Jax SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:31.46

9 BOOTH, Jake FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:32.92

10 SAINVIL, Ben FR Piper 2:39.98

SIUS, Rolf SR Northeast (OP) DNS

MCCRARY, Carter FR Piper DNS

GEIGER , James SR Northeast (OP) DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna SR Fort Lauderdale 25.29  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 WILSON, Dominique JR Fort Lauderdale 25.93  (+0.0) 1(2)

3 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 26.10  (+0.0) 1(3)

4 JACKSON, Kelyse FR Boyd Anderson 26.27  (+0.0) 1(4)

5 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 26.30  (–0.2) 2(1)

6 LEWIS, Isis SR Cardinal Gibbons 26.33  (+0.0) 1(5)

7 MARRIOTT, Aleah FR Taravella 26.50  (–0.2) 2(2)

8 LYONS, Chandell JR Dillard 26.52  (+0.0) 1(6)

9 GIVENS, Joy JR Fort Lauderdale 26.54  (–0.2) 2(3)

10 DAVIS, Nyla FR Cardinal Gibbons 26.76  (–0.2) 2(4)

11 LEMON, Leah SR Cardinal Gibbons 27.02  (+0.0) 1(7)

12 COMPERE, Patchnalie FR Plantation 27.23  (–0.6) 3(1)

13 CHRISTIAN, Darianne FR Dillard 27.47  (–0.6) 3(2)

14 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 27.61  (–0.6) 3(3)

15 LUCAS, Anya JR Fort Lauderdale 27.82  (–0.2) 2(5)
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 WILSON, Rayanna FR Piper 28.00  (–0.8) 4(1)

17 EVANS, Jakyra SO Plantation 28.36  (–0.6) 3(4)

18 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 28.41  (–0.6) 3(5)

19 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 28.90  (–0.2) 2(6)

20 HOWARD, Jakyra SR Piper 29.19  (–0.6) 3(6)

21 JOHNSTON, Saniyah FR Taravella 29.80  (–0.8) 4(2)

22 BROWN , Venus FR Piper 29.87  (–0.6) 3(7)

23 MARSHALL, Nakaylin FR Northeast (OP) 30.26  (–0.6) 3(8)

24 MORGAN, Keiarra FR Plantation 30.45  (–0.8) 4(3)

25 MOO YIN, Makaliah FR Plantation 30.85  (–0.8) 4(4)

DAVIS, Nyajah JR Cardinal Gibbons DNF 2

KNIGHT, Malia SR Piper DNS 2

BROWN, Jade JR Taravella DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna SR Fort Lauderdale 25.29

2 WILSON, Dominique JR Fort Lauderdale 25.93

3 BENT, Delicia SR Dillard 26.10

4 JACKSON, Kelyse FR Boyd Anderson 26.27

5 LEWIS, Isis SR Cardinal Gibbons 26.33

6 LYONS, Chandell JR Dillard 26.52

7 LEMON, Leah SR Cardinal Gibbons 27.02

BROWN, Jade JR Taravella DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 SPENCE, Amaya JR Northeast (OP) 26.30

2 MARRIOTT, Aleah FR Taravella 26.50

3 GIVENS, Joy JR Fort Lauderdale 26.54

4 DAVIS, Nyla FR Cardinal Gibbons 26.76

5 LUCAS, Anya JR Fort Lauderdale 27.82

6 WEBB, Princess FR Dillard 28.90

DAVIS, Nyajah JR Cardinal Gibbons DNF

KNIGHT, Malia SR Piper DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 COMPERE, Patchnalie FR Plantation 27.23

2 CHRISTIAN, Darianne FR Dillard 27.47

3 THOMPSON-PARKER, Jade SO Northeast (OP) 27.61

4 EVANS, Jakyra SO Plantation 28.36

5 GAINES, Londen SO Northeast (OP) 28.41

6 HOWARD, Jakyra SR Piper 29.19

7 BROWN , Venus FR Piper 29.87

8 MARSHALL, Nakaylin FR Northeast (OP) 30.26

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 WILSON, Rayanna FR Piper 28.00

2 JOHNSTON, Saniyah FR Taravella 29.80
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 MORGAN, Keiarra FR Plantation 30.45

4 MOO YIN, Makaliah FR Plantation 30.85

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 21.64  (–0.8) 1(1)

2 KNIGHT, Malik SR Fort Lauderdale 21.82  (–0.8) 1(2)

3 WALKER, Shanard SR Boyd Anderson 22.01  (–0.8) 1(3)

4 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 22.21  (–0.8) 1(4)

5 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 22.24  (–0.8) 1(5)

6 HAYNES, Jamari JR Plantation 22.70  (–0.8) 1(6)

7 MRKY, Sam SR Cardinal Gibbons 22.84  (–0.8) 1(7)

8 GIVENS, Jordan SR Fort Lauderdale 22.87  (–0.3) 2(1)

9 WILLIAMS , Jace FR Dillard 22.99  (–0.7) 4(1)

10 ROBBINS-HALL, Trey JR Fort Lauderdale 23.11  (–0.3) 2(2)

11 BECKFORD, Chadrick SR Boyd Anderson 23.21  (–0.3) 2(3)

12 HAYNES, Jaquan SR Plantation 23.51 23.506  (–0.2) 3(1)

13 MCNEE, Nikai JR Taravella 23.51 23.509  (–0.2) 3(2)

14 WRIGHT, Justin SO Piper 23.62  (–0.7) 4(2)

15 WALLACE , Aiden JR Piper 23.73  (–0.7) 4(3)

16 PIERRE, Robinson JR Boyd Anderson 24.05  (–0.7) 4(4)

17 CAMERON JR., Jemmal FR Dillard 24.19  (–0.3) 2(4)

18 LANGLEY, Kyle SO Boyd Anderson 24.44  (–0.7) 4(5)

19 STOKES, Decedric SO Piper 24.49  (–0.2) 3(3)

20 AWAI, Jalen SR Plantation 24.51  (–0.2) 3(4)

21 JOSEY, Donyo JR Piper 24.87  (–0.7) 4(6)

RAYFORD, Phillip JR Taravella DNF 2

MOULTON, Kamari JR Cardinal Gibbons DNS 2

DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS 2

FRANCIS, Jeremy JR Fort Lauderdale DNS 1

JACKSON, Antione SO Dillard DNS 2

CAMPBELL, Ethan FR Northeast (OP) DNS 3

JOACHIM, Bernard SO Northeast (OP) DNS 3

TOMLINSON, Cameron SR Taravella DNS 3

WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (OP) DNS 3

CLARKE, Malik JR Northeast (OP) DNS 4

SHORTER, Eddrick JR Plantation DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 JOHNSON, Chris JR Dillard 21.64

2 KNIGHT, Malik SR Fort Lauderdale 21.82

3 WALKER, Shanard SR Boyd Anderson 22.01

4 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 22.21

5 KISER, Davon SR Cardinal Gibbons 22.24

6 HAYNES, Jamari JR Plantation 22.70
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 MRKY, Sam SR Cardinal Gibbons 22.84

FRANCIS, Jeremy JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GIVENS, Jordan SR Fort Lauderdale 22.87

2 ROBBINS-HALL, Trey JR Fort Lauderdale 23.11

3 BECKFORD, Chadrick SR Boyd Anderson 23.21

4 CAMERON JR., Jemmal FR Dillard 24.19

RAYFORD, Phillip JR Taravella DNF

MOULTON, Kamari JR Cardinal Gibbons DNS

DRISDOM, Tre'mone SO Cardinal Gibbons DNS

JACKSON, Antione SO Dillard DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 HAYNES, Jaquan SR Plantation 23.51 23.506

2 MCNEE, Nikai JR Taravella 23.51 23.509

3 STOKES, Decedric SO Piper 24.49

4 AWAI, Jalen SR Plantation 24.51

CAMPBELL, Ethan FR Northeast (OP) DNS

JOACHIM, Bernard SO Northeast (OP) DNS

TOMLINSON, Cameron SR Taravella DNS

WILLIAMS, Jason JR Northeast (OP) DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 WILLIAMS , Jace FR Dillard 22.99

2 WRIGHT, Justin SO Piper 23.62

3 WALLACE , Aiden JR Piper 23.73

4 PIERRE, Robinson JR Boyd Anderson 24.05

5 LANGLEY, Kyle SO Boyd Anderson 24.44

6 JOSEY, Donyo JR Piper 24.87

CLARKE, Malik JR Northeast (OP) DNS

SHORTER, Eddrick JR Plantation DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 COLEMAN, Christiana SO Dillard 12:26.94

2 BALDWIN, Emily JR Cardinal Gibbons 12:27.39

3 WILLIAMS, Peyton 7 Dillard 12:29.71

4 JONES, Leandra FR Dillard 13:09.13

5 SANTI, Isabella SR Cardinal Gibbons 14:21.70

6 LAGO, Ana SO Cardinal Gibbons 14:27.31

7 RAYMOND, Kiera JR Cardinal Gibbons 15:41.35

8 CAGGIANO, Lauren SO Taravella 19:13.87

SALLEY, Ashanti FR Boyd Anderson DNF

SCRIVEN, Tamijah JR Dillard DNF

MURIAS, Katherine SR Fort Lauderdale DNS

2022 BCAA NORTH CENTRAL QUALIFIER
Ft. Lauderdale, FL
hosted by: Dillard High School

Tuesday, March 15, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/15/2022 9:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ZIMMERMAN , Zack JR Fort Lauderdale 9:58.32

2 GAMMAGE, Joshua FR Dillard 10:33.73

3 GARCIA, Rufino SO Plantation 10:37.77

4 GILL, Dashon SO Dillard 10:38.27

5 BONAMY, Mackenley FR Boyd Anderson 10:59.66

6 SAGESSE, Markess JR Northeast (OP) 11:28.40

7 DEMAYO , Cody SO Northeast (OP) 11:29.78

8 NORIEGA, Marcos JR Taravella 11:52.59

9 REUBEN, Jaheim SO Boyd Anderson 12:08.77

10 DUNHAM, Carson JR Taravella 12:44.25

11 SINCORE, giovanni FR Taravella 12:46.11

12 DOMINIQUE, Alexandre FR Boyd Anderson 14:26.68

SIMMONDS, Antonio JR Northeast (OP) DNS

NUSBAUM, Brennen JR Plantation DNS

GUTIERREZ, Luis JR Taravella DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Dillard (A) 3:56.06

2 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:56.23

3 Northeast (OP) (A) 4:01.65

4 Fort Lauderdale (A) 4:11.92

5 Plantation (A) 4:29.85

6 Piper (A) 4:54.56

7 Taravella (A) 5:02.14

Cardinal Gibbons (A) DNS

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Fort Lauderdale (A) 3:21.11

2 Dillard (A) 3:21.25

3 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:23.03

4 Plantation (A) 3:41.88

5 Piper (A) 3:58.80

Taravella (A) DNS

Cardinal Gibbons (A) DNS

Northeast (OP) (A) DNS

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAVIS, Nyla FR Cardinal Gibb 5.16m 16' 111 /4   (NW) 5.15 FOUL 5.16

2 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Odeline JR Fort Lauderd 5.05m 16' 7"   (NW) 3.87 4.65 5.05

3 LEWIS, Isis SR Cardinal Gibb 4.99m 16' 41 /2   (NW) 4.70 4.97 4.99

4 BRUCE, Samara SO Dillard 4.87m 15' 113 /4   (NW) 4.72 4.87 4.64
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 BRADWELL, Zareya SO Dillard 4.83m 15' 101 /4   (NW) 4.71 4.83 4.68

6 JACKSON, Kayla SR Boyd Anders 4.76m 15' 71 /2   (NW) 4.58 4.56 4.76

7 BYNES, Alexia SR Dillard 4.74m 15' 63 /4   (NW) 4.74 4.57 FOUL

8 DAVIS, Nyajah JR Cardinal Gibb 4.72m 15' 6"   (NW) 4.72 4.64 FOUL

9 CHRISTIAN, Darianne FR Dillard 4.66m 15' 31 /2   (NW) 4.66 FOUL 4.60

10 SAINTIGENE, Tanicha SR Fort Lauderd 4.25m 13' 111 /2   (NW) 4.23 4.25 3.95

11 TANKSLEY, Zoe SO Northeast (O 3.94m 12' 111 /4   (NW) 3.58 3.73 3.94

12 MARSHALL, Nakaylin FR Northeast (O 3.43m 11' 3"   (NW) 3.23 3.43 3.27

13 MORGAN, Keiarra FR Plantation 3.01m 9' 101 /2   (NW) 3.01 2.65 2.82

SPANN-PIERRE, Qyrah SO Taravella NM

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SMITH, Mateo SR Boyd Anders 6.87m 22' 61 /2   (NW) 6.87 PASS PASS 1(1)

2 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 6.69m 21' 111 /2   (NW) 6.62 6.51 6.69 1(2)

3 LOUIS, Edward SO Dillard 6.55m 21' 6"   (NW) 6.55 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

4 MAREE, Demonta SR Fort Lauderd 6.29m 20' 73 /4   (NW) 6.29 FOUL 5.85 1(4)

5 ROGERS, Aykenon SO Dillard 6.25m 20' 61 /4   (NW) 6.25 4.39 5.68 1(5)

6 MCNEE, Nikai JR Taravella 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 6.04 5.94 6.17 2(1)

7 STRIGGLES, Marcus SO Dillard 5.80m 19' 01 /2   (NW) 5.80 4.15 5.64 2(2)

8 WATSON, Jamarri JR Fort Lauderd 5.80m 19' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.80 1(6)

9 PINNOCK, Jayvien JR Boyd Anders 5.77m 18' 111 /4   (NW) 5.77 FOUL 5.54 2(3)

10 PRESSLEY, Zyon SO Dillard 5.74m 18' 10"   (NW) 5.74 FOUL 5.40 1(7)

11 SHORTER, Eddrick JR Plantation 5.63m 18' 53 /4   (NW) 5.63 5.26 4.66 1(8)

12 JOSEPH, Ernest JR Fort Lauderd 5.61m 18' 5"   (NW) 5.61 FOUL FOUL 2(4)

13 DUBUC , Trent FR Cardinal Gibb 5.45m 17' 103 /4   (NW) 5.45 4.43 5.06 1(9)

14 ANDERSON, Christopher JR Plantation 5.37m 17' 71 /2   (NW) 4.98 4.98 5.37 2(5)

15 FEACHER, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibb 5.34m 17' 61 /4   (NW) 5.34 4.86 4.70 1(10)

16 BOOTH, Jake FR Cardinal Gibb 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.86 FOUL 2(6)

JOHNSON, Dakotah JR Plantation NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

WILLIAMS, Shawn JR Plantation DNS 2

MAUVAIS, Johnel JR Cardinal Gibb DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Mateo SR Boyd Anders 6.87m 22' 61 /2   (NW) 6.87 PASS PASS

2 ROWE, Elijah SR Taravella 6.69m 21' 111 /2   (NW) 6.62 6.51 6.69

3 LOUIS, Edward SO Dillard 6.55m 21' 6"   (NW) 6.55 FOUL FOUL

4 MAREE, Demonta SR Fort Lauderd 6.29m 20' 73 /4   (NW) 6.29 FOUL 5.85

5 ROGERS, Aykenon SO Dillard 6.25m 20' 61 /4   (NW) 6.25 4.39 5.68

6 WATSON, Jamarri JR Fort Lauderd 5.80m 19' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.80

7 PRESSLEY, Zyon SO Dillard 5.74m 18' 10"   (NW) 5.74 FOUL 5.40

8 SHORTER, Eddrick JR Plantation 5.63m 18' 53 /4   (NW) 5.63 5.26 4.66

9 DUBUC , Trent FR Cardinal Gibb 5.45m 17' 103 /4   (NW) 5.45 4.43 5.06
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 FEACHER, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibb 5.34m 17' 61 /4   (NW) 5.34 4.86 4.70

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCNEE, Nikai JR Taravella 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 6.04 5.94 6.17

2 STRIGGLES, Marcus SO Dillard 5.80m 19' 01 /2   (NW) 5.80 4.15 5.64

3 PINNOCK, Jayvien JR Boyd Anders 5.77m 18' 111 /4   (NW) 5.77 FOUL 5.54

4 JOSEPH, Ernest JR Fort Lauderd 5.61m 18' 5"   (NW) 5.61 FOUL FOUL

5 ANDERSON, Christopher JR Plantation 5.37m 17' 71 /2   (NW) 4.98 4.98 5.37

6 BOOTH, Jake FR Cardinal Gibb 4.86m 15' 111 /2   (NW) FOUL 4.86 FOUL

JOHNSON, Dakotah JR Plantation NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WILLIAMS, Shawn JR Plantation DNS

MAUVAIS, Johnel JR Cardinal Gibb DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JACKSON, Kayla SR Boyd Anders 10.61m 34' 93 /4   (NW) 10.42 10.61 10.12

2 DAVIS, Nyajah JR Cardinal Gibb 10.41m 34' 2"   (NW) 10.41 10.32 9.94

3 JEAN, Miashlie JR Boyd Anders 9.90m 32' 53 /4   (NW) 9.57 9.90 9.82

4 MITCHELL, maddison SO Dillard 8.53m 28' 0"   (NW) 8.53 8.11 7.28

CHRISTIAN, Darianne FR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

JOHNSON, Kaniyah SO Dillard DNS

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PINNOCK, Jayvien JR Boyd Anders 11.59m 38' 01 /4   (NW) 11.50 11.59 11.57

KNIGHT, Malik SR Fort Lauderd NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

PARKS, Maquavion SR Plantation DNS

SAINT-HILAIRE, Darwen JR Plantation DNS

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52

1 BYNES, Alexia SR Dillard 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P O O XO XXX

2 LEGER, Samara JR Cardinal Gibb 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P O O XXO XXX

3 PAPADAKOS, Loukia JR Cardinal Gibb 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O XXO XXO XXX

4 EDWARDS, Jayonce JR Cardinal Gibb 1.37m 4' 6" O XO XXX

5 JONES, Daisia SR Dillard 1.32m 4' 4" XXO XXX

GAMMAGE, Jaliah 7 Dillard NH XXX

HALL, Keemori JR Fort Lauderd NH XXX

BEAUVAIS, Garnia FR Boyd Anders DNS

DUDLEY, Daja'nae JR Fort Lauderd DNS

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82

1 BROWN, Matthew SR Boyd Anders 1.77m 5' 93 /4 O O O O O O XXX

2 WHITE, Jahmil SR Boyd Anders 1.77m 5' 93 /4 XO XXO O O XO XO XXX
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#28 Boys High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82

3 JOSEPH, Ericson SR Northeast (O 1.72m 5' 73 /4 O O O XO XXO XXX

4 MAREE, Demonta SR Fort Lauderd 1.67m 5' 53 /4 P P O O XXX

5 HEATH, Jonathan SR Plantation 1.67m 5' 53 /4 P O O XO XXX

6 KARVOSKI, Logan SR Northeast (O 1.67m 5' 53 /4 O O XO XO XXX

7 BIVENS, Jalil JR Boyd Anders 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XO XO XXX

8 SYKES, Heaton FR Boyd Anders 1.57m 5' 13 /4 XXO XO XXX

PATROS, Alexander SO Cardinal Gibb NH XXX

HENRY, Sahani JR Northeast (O NH XXX

DORCELIAN, Arthur JR Northeast (O DNS

#29 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.82 1.98 2.14 2.29 2.44 2.60 2.74 2.90

1 RAYSON, Skylah JR Dillard 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P P P P O O O

2 WILFORD, Riana SO Dillard 2.60m 8' 61 /4 P P P O O O

2 MASRI, Jade SR Fort Lauderd 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O O O O O O XXX

4 YOUNG, Beverly JR Dillard 2.60m 8' 61 /4 P P P P XXO XO XXX

5 KAHN, Kadia SR Fort Lauderd 2.29m 7' 6" O O XO XO XXX

6 MOMPREMIER, Lea SO Dillard 2.14m 7' 01 /4 O O O XXX

#30 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.29 2.43 2.59 2.74 2.89 3.04 3.19 3.51 4.26

1 MRKY, Sam SR Cardinal Gibb 4.26m 13' 113 /4 P P P P P P P XO O

2 ALLEN, Damario SR Dillard 3.51m 11' 61 /4 P P P P P P P O XXX

3 JOSEPH, Ernest JR Fort Lauderd 3.51m 11' 61 /4 P P P P P P P XXO XXX

4 KENNEDY, Daniel JR Dillard 2.89m 9' 53 /4 O O O O O XXX

5 FORD, Kyle SO Fort Lauderd 2.29m 7' 6" O XXX

SMITH, Thomas JR Fort Lauderd DNS

PEARCE, Sean SR Taravella DNS

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 11.46m 37' 71 /4 11.00 11.46 10.93 1(1)

2 SAINTIGENE, Tanicha SR Fort Lauderd 10.68m 35' 01 /2 10.68 FOUL 10.16 1(2)

3 MOSLEY, Aniyah JR Cardinal Gibb 10.58m 34' 81 /2 10.58 9.95 7.87 2(1)

4 MERCIVAL, Abigal JR Fort Lauderd 10.20m 33' 53 /4 10.03 9.43 10.20 1(3)

5 HAMILTON , Zhanique SR Dillard 9.63m 31' 71 /4 9.63 9.58 9.61 1(4)

6 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 9.62m 31' 63 /4 8.88 9.62 9.48 1(5)

7 BUSH, Ryeyauni SR Fort Lauderd 9.52m 31' 3" 8.78 8.37 9.52 1(6)

8 SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard 9.33m 30' 71 /2 9.33 9.02 9.22 1(7)

9 CANTAVE, Cheryl SR Dillard 9.27m 30' 5" FOUL 8.20 9.27 1(8)

10 DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb 8.96m 29' 43 /4 7.70 8.96 8.24 1(9)

11 DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders 8.30m 27' 23 /4 8.30 8.27 8.19 1(10)

12 KEELING, Akerah JR Plantation 7.11m 23' 4" 7.11 6.53 6.48 2(2)
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
13 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 6.68m 21' 11" 5.95 6.31 6.68 2(3)

14 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 6.65m 21' 10" 6.65 6.25 6.10 2(4)

15 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 6.10m 20' 01 /4 6.10 5.99 5.27 2(5)

16 KINSEY, Kayla JR Northeast (O 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.67 5.10 5.88 2(6)

17 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.82 5.81 5.18 2(7)

18 SHAW, Ashley JR Northeast (O 4.00m 13' 11 /2 4.00 2.95 2.88 2(8)

NAILS, Joy JR Fort Lauderd DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 11.46m 37' 71 /4 11.00 11.46 10.93

2 SAINTIGENE, Tanicha SR Fort Lauderd 10.68m 35' 01 /2 10.68 FOUL 10.16

3 MERCIVAL, Abigal JR Fort Lauderd 10.20m 33' 53 /4 10.03 9.43 10.20

4 HAMILTON , Zhanique SR Dillard 9.63m 31' 71 /4 9.63 9.58 9.61

5 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 9.62m 31' 63 /4 8.88 9.62 9.48

6 BUSH, Ryeyauni SR Fort Lauderd 9.52m 31' 3" 8.78 8.37 9.52

7 SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard 9.33m 30' 71 /2 9.33 9.02 9.22

8 CANTAVE, Cheryl SR Dillard 9.27m 30' 5" FOUL 8.20 9.27

9 DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb 8.96m 29' 43 /4 7.70 8.96 8.24

10 DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders 8.30m 27' 23 /4 8.30 8.27 8.19

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOSLEY, Aniyah JR Cardinal Gibb 10.58m 34' 81 /2 10.58 9.95 7.87

2 KEELING, Akerah JR Plantation 7.11m 23' 4" 7.11 6.53 6.48

3 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 6.68m 21' 11" 5.95 6.31 6.68

4 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 6.65m 21' 10" 6.65 6.25 6.10

5 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 6.10m 20' 01 /4 6.10 5.99 5.27

6 KINSEY, Kayla JR Northeast (O 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.67 5.10 5.88

7 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.82 5.81 5.18

8 SHAW, Ashley JR Northeast (O 4.00m 13' 11 /2 4.00 2.95 2.88

NAILS, Joy JR Fort Lauderd DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 16.46m 54' 0" 16.46 15.90 FOUL 1(1)

2 CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb 15.04m 49' 41 /4 13.96 15.04 FOUL 1(2)

3 RAYMOND, Kendly SR Fort Lauderd 14.96m 49' 1" 14.96 14.11 14.50 1(3)

4 SMITH, Anthony FR Dillard 14.38m 47' 21 /4 14.13 14.38 13.73 1(4)

5 OTTEN, Greg JR Cardinal Gibb 13.50m 44' 31 /2 12.49 13.50 13.10 1(5)

6 WATKINS, Toni SR Fort Lauderd 12.91m 42' 41 /4 11.48 12.91 11.70 1(6)

7 WEBB, Bryce JR Cardinal Gibb 12.90m 42' 4" 12.90 12.90 12.37 1(7)

8 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 12.79m 41' 111 /2 11.25 12.79 12.20 2(1)

9 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 12.46m 40' 101 /2 11.82 12.46 12.27 1(8)

10 COLIN, Kenley SR Northeast (O 12.41m 40' 83 /4 12.14 12.23 12.41 2(2)

11 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.16 12.36 11.90 1(9)

12 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 12.25m 40' 21 /4 11.88 11.97 12.25 1(10)
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
13 HUDSON, Keshaun SR Dillard 11.82m 38' 91 /2 10.97 11.82 11.07 2(3)

14 RILEY, La'Kendric JR Plantation 11.54m 37' 101 /2 11.54 11.30 11.32 2(4)

15 ST.JUSTE, Djonucci JR Fort Lauderd 10.91m 35' 91 /2 9.82 10.91 FOUL 1(11)

16 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.70 9.34 8.74 1(12)

17 GUTHRIE, Andrew SO Plantation 10.24m 33' 71 /4 10.02 10.24 10.09 2(5)

18 CASTRO, Roy SR Fort Lauderd 10.21m 33' 6" FOUL 10.21 9.70 1(13)

19 FREGLY, Matthew JR Plantation 10.15m 33' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.15 2(6)

20 MESADIEU, Andre SO Northeast (O 10.10m 33' 13 /4 10.10 9.10 9.55 2(7)

21 DECOSSARD, Chris SR Piper 9.90m 32' 53 /4 9.90 9.16 9.40 2(8)

22 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 9.16m 30' 03 /4 9.16 7.78 8.60 2(9)

23 AQUINO, Joey JR Piper 8.87m 29' 11 /4 FOUL 7.72 8.87 2(10)

24 LETTSOME, Joel FR Plantation 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.58 8.82 8.71 2(11)

25 KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders 8.49m 27' 101 /4 FOUL 7.88 8.49 2(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 16.46m 54' 0" 16.46 15.90 FOUL

2 CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb 15.04m 49' 41 /4 13.96 15.04 FOUL

3 RAYMOND, Kendly SR Fort Lauderd 14.96m 49' 1" 14.96 14.11 14.50

4 SMITH, Anthony FR Dillard 14.38m 47' 21 /4 14.13 14.38 13.73

5 OTTEN, Greg JR Cardinal Gibb 13.50m 44' 31 /2 12.49 13.50 13.10

6 WATKINS, Toni SR Fort Lauderd 12.91m 42' 41 /4 11.48 12.91 11.70

7 WEBB, Bryce JR Cardinal Gibb 12.90m 42' 4" 12.90 12.90 12.37

8 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 12.46m 40' 101 /2 11.82 12.46 12.27

9 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 12.36m 40' 63 /4 12.16 12.36 11.90

10 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 12.25m 40' 21 /4 11.88 11.97 12.25

11 ST.JUSTE, Djonucci JR Fort Lauderd 10.91m 35' 91 /2 9.82 10.91 FOUL

12 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.70 9.34 8.74

13 CASTRO, Roy SR Fort Lauderd 10.21m 33' 6" FOUL 10.21 9.70

Flight 2 of 2

1 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 12.79m 41' 111 /2 11.25 12.79 12.20

2 COLIN, Kenley SR Northeast (O 12.41m 40' 83 /4 12.14 12.23 12.41

3 HUDSON, Keshaun SR Dillard 11.82m 38' 91 /2 10.97 11.82 11.07

4 RILEY, La'Kendric JR Plantation 11.54m 37' 101 /2 11.54 11.30 11.32

5 GUTHRIE, Andrew SO Plantation 10.24m 33' 71 /4 10.02 10.24 10.09

6 FREGLY, Matthew JR Plantation 10.15m 33' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.15

7 MESADIEU, Andre SO Northeast (O 10.10m 33' 13 /4 10.10 9.10 9.55

8 DECOSSARD, Chris SR Piper 9.90m 32' 53 /4 9.90 9.16 9.40

9 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 9.16m 30' 03 /4 9.16 7.78 8.60

10 AQUINO, Joey JR Piper 8.87m 29' 11 /4 FOUL 7.72 8.87

11 LETTSOME, Joel FR Plantation 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.58 8.82 8.71

12 KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders 8.49m 27' 101 /4 FOUL 7.88 8.49
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#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BUSH, Ryeyauni SR Fort Lauderd 33.88m 111' 2" 32.14 FOUL 33.88 1(1)

2 RAMSINGH, Emma JR Cardinal Gibb 32.75m 107' 5" 31.92 29.96 32.75 1(2)

3 MERCIVAL, Abigal JR Fort Lauderd 29.31m 96' 2" FOUL FOUL 29.31 1(3)

4 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 26.46m 86' 10" 23.96 26.46 23.94 1(4)

5 SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard 25.97m 85' 2" FOUL 25.97 21.94 1(5)

6 HAMILTON , Zhanique SR Dillard 25.90m 85' 0" 25.90 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

7 DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb 25.71m 84' 4" 25.71 FOUL 24.17 1(7)

8 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 21.59m 70' 10" FOUL 21.59 18.50 2(1)

9 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 19.49m 63' 11" FOUL 19.49 13.04 2(2)

10 DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders 18.15m 59' 6" 17.50 18.15 18.13 2(3)

11 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 17.25m 56' 7" 15.67 FOUL 17.25 2(4)

12 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 13.14m 43' 1" 13.14 FOUL 10.51 2(5)

13 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 11.83m 38' 10" 11.79 11.83 9.46 2(6)

CANTAVE, Cheryl SR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

PAUL, Lauvitha FR Fort Lauderd DNS 2

SHELBY, Aryana JR Cardinal Gibb DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BUSH, Ryeyauni SR Fort Lauderd 33.88m 111' 2" 32.14 FOUL 33.88

2 RAMSINGH, Emma JR Cardinal Gibb 32.75m 107' 5" 31.92 29.96 32.75

3 MERCIVAL, Abigal JR Fort Lauderd 29.31m 96' 2" FOUL FOUL 29.31

4 SHAKIR, Jade JR Dillard 26.46m 86' 10" 23.96 26.46 23.94

5 SMITH, Anyla SO Dillard 25.97m 85' 2" FOUL 25.97 21.94

6 HAMILTON , Zhanique SR Dillard 25.90m 85' 0" 25.90 FOUL FOUL

7 DEVEAUX, Alexis SR Cardinal Gibb 25.71m 84' 4" 25.71 FOUL 24.17

CANTAVE, Cheryl SR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Jailah SO Boyd Anders 21.59m 70' 10" FOUL 21.59 18.50

2 NICHOLSON, Nina SR Northeast (O 19.49m 63' 11" FOUL 19.49 13.04

3 DERAVIL, Wiltavia SR Boyd Anders 18.15m 59' 6" 17.50 18.15 18.13

4 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne SR Boyd Anders 17.25m 56' 7" 15.67 FOUL 17.25

5 WALTERS, Ava FR Boyd Anders 13.14m 43' 1" 13.14 FOUL 10.51

6 EDWARDS, Kaelyn FR Northeast (O 11.83m 38' 10" 11.79 11.83 9.46

PAUL, Lauvitha FR Fort Lauderd DNS

SHELBY, Aryana JR Cardinal Gibb DNS

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RAYMOND, Kendly SR Fort Lauderd 43.16m 141' 7" 43.16 FOUL 42.02 1(1)

2 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 41.80m 137' 2" 41.80 41.25 FOUL 1(2)

3 WATKINS, Toni SR Fort Lauderd 39.87m 130' 10" 39.51 39.40 39.87 1(3)

4 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 37.73m 123' 9" 34.83 37.73 34.38 1(4)

5 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 37.03m 121' 6" 33.88 37.03 35.68 1(5)

6 CASTRO, Roy SR Fort Lauderd 35.80m 117' 5" 29.64 22.41 35.80 2(1)
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
7 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 35.68m 117' 1" FOUL FOUL 35.68 1(6)

8 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 34.73m 113' 11" 27.61 34.73 21.25 1(7)

9 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 32.63m 107' 1" 32.63 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

10 RILEY, La'Kendric JR Plantation 32.34m 106' 1" 32.34 23.52 FOUL 1(9)

11 RAYMOND, Will JR Fort Lauderd 31.11m 102' 1" FOUL 31.11 FOUL 1(10)

12 COLIN, Kenley SR Northeast (O 28.87m 94' 9" FOUL 25.67 28.87 2(2)

13 CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb 28.72m 94' 3" 26.86 FOUL 28.72 1(11)

14 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 26.86m 88' 1" 26.86 FOUL FOUL 2(3)

15 SMITH, Anthony FR Dillard 25.54m 83' 9" 25.54 20.78 19.15 2(4)

16 CLAYTON, Shane SO Northeast (O 24.86m 81' 7" 24.86 22.10 FOUL 2(5)

17 CHARLES, Jordan SO Plantation 24.80m 81' 4" 24.80 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

18 FREGLY, Matthew JR Plantation 22.92m 75' 2" 22.92 20.69 20.38 2(7)

19 GUTHRIE, Andrew SO Plantation 22.69m 74' 5" 22.69 FOUL 21.59 2(8)

20 KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders 20.54m 67' 5" 20.48 20.54 19.54 2(9)

21 HUDSON, Keshaun SR Dillard 19.22m 63' 1" 19.22 18.78 FOUL 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RAYMOND, Kendly SR Fort Lauderd 43.16m 141' 7" 43.16 FOUL 42.02

2 BLOUNT, Armondo FR Dillard 41.80m 137' 2" 41.80 41.25 FOUL

3 WATKINS, Toni SR Fort Lauderd 39.87m 130' 10" 39.51 39.40 39.87

4 ESTIME, Djym SR Boyd Anders 37.73m 123' 9" 34.83 37.73 34.38

5 SOLOMON, Seth SR Northeast (O 37.03m 121' 6" 33.88 37.03 35.68

6 FAULKNER, Vondarius SR Dillard 35.68m 117' 1" FOUL FOUL 35.68

7 HAWKES, Johnathan SO Boyd Anders 34.73m 113' 11" 27.61 34.73 21.25

8 CLAYTON , Brent SR Northeast (O 32.63m 107' 1" 32.63 FOUL FOUL

9 RILEY, La'Kendric JR Plantation 32.34m 106' 1" 32.34 23.52 FOUL

10 RAYMOND, Will JR Fort Lauderd 31.11m 102' 1" FOUL 31.11 FOUL

11 CROZIER, Jackson SR Cardinal Gibb 28.72m 94' 3" 26.86 FOUL 28.72

Flight 2 of 2

1 CASTRO, Roy SR Fort Lauderd 35.80m 117' 5" 29.64 22.41 35.80

2 COLIN, Kenley SR Northeast (O 28.87m 94' 9" FOUL 25.67 28.87

3 ROSS, Daniel SO Boyd Anders 26.86m 88' 1" 26.86 FOUL FOUL

4 SMITH, Anthony FR Dillard 25.54m 83' 9" 25.54 20.78 19.15

5 CLAYTON, Shane SO Northeast (O 24.86m 81' 7" 24.86 22.10 FOUL

6 CHARLES, Jordan SO Plantation 24.80m 81' 4" 24.80 FOUL FOUL

7 FREGLY, Matthew JR Plantation 22.92m 75' 2" 22.92 20.69 20.38

8 GUTHRIE, Andrew SO Plantation 22.69m 74' 5" 22.69 FOUL 21.59

9 KELLY, Jamel SO Boyd Anders 20.54m 67' 5" 20.48 20.54 19.54

10 HUDSON, Keshaun SR Dillard 19.22m 63' 1" 19.22 18.78 FOUL
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